FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	2-2000 3ET			
1.5.00 Attorney Docket No. 19112				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Flease Levels and Original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
() LES				
Dieter Grätz JUL 0 5 2000	Name: <u>Edenta AG Dentalprodukte Switzerland</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Hauptstrasse 7</u>			
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: April 7, 2000	·			
A publication must be of a management of a man	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/544,541	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.</u>				
Internal Address: <u>LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed			
Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number: 12-0605			
/%6/2000 IEDBORD PROPERTY ARE ARE A TO A T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Reg. No. 18,202 Name of Person Signing Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dieter Grätz, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at, c/o Edenta AG Dentalprodukte, Hauptsrasse 7, 9434 Au, Switzerland, has invented certain improvements in A ROTARY TOOL FOR MACHINING WORKPIECES, as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent:

[X]	executed concurrent	ly herewith	
[]	Serial No.		filed

WHEREAS, Edenta AG Dentalprodukte Switzerland, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Hauptsrasse 7, 9434 Au, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dieter Grätz, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Edenta AG Dentalprodukte Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Edenta AG Dentalprodukte Switzerland for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorneys of record are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

April 7, 2000

7. 4, 2000

RECORDED: 07/05/2000

Dieter Grätz

C:\LARRY\AMENDMEN\19112.ASS

PATENT REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0159